e & This report provided free of charge by:

HINGIEIY x|} mports Collection Inc.

ADVANTAGE' 1861 NW 97th Ave, Doral, FL 33172
DEALER (305) 597-4332

C/AIRIF|AM

2014 BMW 535XI No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

VIN: WBA5B3C52ED536163

SEDAN 4 DR

gﬁ's‘é?_l';gom 24V x 25 Service history records

ALL WHEEL DRIVE

3 Previous owners

Types of owners: Personal lease,
Personal

@ Last owned in New Jersey

This CARFAX Report Provided by:
Last reported odometer
Imports Collection Inc. 00K 88,313 readmgp F

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/22 at 4:30:02 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

C|AR|F|AM

Year purchased 2014 2017 2020

Type of owner Personal lease Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 11 months 2 yrs. 8 mo. 1yr. 1T mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces P’“eivr{sﬁgﬁ%’é New Jersey New Jersey
Estimated miles driven per year 14,011/yr 7,750/yr

Last reported odometer reading 37,771 59,283 88,313
C/AR|F A

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon ﬁgapc?g;?:nﬂl ﬁgaxggﬁ:ﬂ ﬁgapr?:;fee:]
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits ﬁga;?gttf:rﬂ ﬁga;?gttf:rﬂ gga;?:;f:rg

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor

Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this
report, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.

Register | View Terms | View Certificate




C/ARF|AM

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an Reported Reported
authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls.
Ba.S|.c Warranty . . Warranty Expired Warranty Expired
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Owner 1

Purchased: Low mileage! This owner drove less than

2014 the industry average of 15,000 miles per

u%& year.
Date Mileage Source Comments
04/07/2014 10 New Jersey Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Woodcliff Lake, NJ
Title #RV20140970003

03/09/2015 12,908 Auto Auction

03/11/2015 Park Ave BMW
Maywood, NJ
201-843-7900
parkavebmw.com

4.6/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites

03/14/2015 Park Ave BMW
Maywood, NJ
201-843-7901
parkavebmw.com

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites

Repores
Reported
Reported.
naicated
Reported.
Repored”

Warranty Expired

Personal Lease Vehicle
14,011 mi/yr

- Registration issued or renewed

- First owner reported

- Titled or registered as personal lease vehicle
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Listed as a manufacturer vehicle

- Vehicle sold

Millions of used vehicles are bought and
sold at auction every year.

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold



03/16/2015

03/26/2015

10/21/2015

11/24/2015

05/17/2016

05/20/2016

08/24/2016

03/27/2017

03/28/2017

04/03/2017

04/04/2017

12,909

21,937

31,670

37,747

37,751

37,770

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, NJ
201-843-7901
parkavebmw.com

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Hilliard, OH

Title #GD20150850024

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, NJ

Park Ave BMW
Maywood, NJ
201-843-7901
parkavebmw.com

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites
Park Avenue BMW
Rochelle Park, NJ

201-843-7901
parkavebmw.com

46/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Oakland, NJ

Park Avenue BMW
Rochelle Park, NJ
201-843-7901
parkavebmw.com

4.6/5.0
312 Verified Reviews &
' 687 Customer Favorites

Vehicle Manufacturer

BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

4.3/5.0
273 Verified Reviews &
' 350 Customer Favorites

Inspection Station

BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

4.3/5.0
273 Verified Reviews &
' 350 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

- Tire repaired

- Safety inspection performed

- Floor mats installed

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Title issued or updated
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Maintenance inspection completed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Oil and filter changed

- Drivability/performance checked

- Engine checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Alignment checked

- Transmission checked

- Noise checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed

- Recommended maintenance performed
- Brakes checked

- Engine checked

- Oil and filter changed

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Battery charged

- Brake fluid flushed/changed

- Interior trim repaired

- Seat or seat upholstery repaired

- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Emissions inspection performed

- Emissions or safety inspection performed



04/05/2017
05/11/2017 37,771
05/13/2017

Owner 2

Purchased:

2017
Date Mileage
06/06/2017
06/30/2017 38,318
08/18/2017 39,419
10/20/2017 40,591
02/15/2018 42,893

Pennsylvania

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Bala Cynwyd, PA

Title #7734935701 BM

BMW of the Main Line
Bala Cynwyd, PA
610-668-2200
bmwmainline.com

43/5.0
273 Verified Reviews @
' 350 Customer Favorites

BMW
Certified Dealer
Bala Cynwyd, PA

Low mileage! This owner drove less than

Looks like this dealer serviced the carin
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good
thing!

Title issued or updated
- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

Vehicle serviced

(G Seat or seat upholstery repaired

Sold as a BMW Certified Pre-Owned Vehicle

Personal Vehicle
7,750 mi/yr

the industry average of 15,000 miles per

.i %\' year.

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lambertville, NJ

Title #HH20171570450

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews &
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews &
. 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

47/5.0
246 Verified Reviews @
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews &

Comments

Title issued or updated

- Registration issued or renewed
- New owner reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

(G Tire(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Exterior trim checked

- Interior trim checked

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Wheel(s) repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Electrical system checked

- Trim checked

- Wheel(s) repaired

- Wheels checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Wheel(s) repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked



03/22/2018

05/01/2018

08/29/2018

03/12/2019

03/18/2019

03/31/2019

06/13/2019

06/19/2019

03/03/2020

03/03/2020

03/09/2020

45194

48,235

53,699

53,942

56,440

56,534

59,063

59,068

' 4,358 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lambertville, NJ

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews &
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews @
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

4.7/5.0
246 Verified Reviews &
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Lambertville, NJ

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691
flemingtonbmw.com

47/5.0
246 Verified Reviews @
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

Flemington BMW
Flemington, NJ
908-788-2691

flemingtonbmw.com
4.7/5.0

246 Verified Reviews &
' 4,358 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Inspection Station

Jaguar Land Rover Princeton
Princeton, NJ

609-921-7788
princetonlandrover.com/

4.6/5.0
74 Verified Reviews &
' 1,660 Customer Favorites

Dealer Inventory

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Princeton, NJ

Title #DA20200690043

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- A/C refrigerant recharged

- Battery charged

- A/C condenser replaced

- Wheel(s) repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Wheel(s) repaired

- Tire condition and pressure checked

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Brake fluid flushed/changed

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Tire(s) replaced

- One tire mounted

Vehicle serviced

- Maintenance inspection completed
- Oil and filter changed

- Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Wiper(s) replaced

- Body electrical system checked

- One tire mounted

Passed emissions inspection

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black



03/10/2020 59,283
03/11/2020
Owner 3
Purchased: 2020
Date Mileage
03/11/2020
02/16/2021
03/31/2021 63,909
04/26/2021 64,383
04/30/2021
05/11/2021 64,415
06/01/2021 64,422
06/29/2021
08/02/2021 64,445
08/06/2021
09/16/2021 64,487

BMW of Brooklyn
Brooklyn, NY
718-759-5940
bmwofbrooklyn.com

3.9/5.0
28 Verified Reviews &
' 158 Customer Favorites

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englishtown, NJ

Source

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englishtown, NJ

Title #6D20200711579

New Jersey
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Englishtown, NJ

Meineke Car Care Center
Howell, NJ
732-367-6006
meineke.com

4.6/5.0
24 Verified Reviews &
' 47 Customer Favorites

Auto Auction

Flemington VW Audi Porsche
Flemington, NJ

908-782-2400
https://flemingtonporsche.com/

4.7/5.0
221 Verified Reviews &
' 4,164 Customer Favorites

Beverly Hills Auto Group
Elmont, NY

3.4/5.0 7 Verified Reviews &

New York
Inspection Station

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flemington, NJ

Title #DA20211801506

Auto Auction

Jonathan Motor Cars
Beverly, NJ
609-871-2700
jonathanmotorcars.com

48/5.0
10 Verified Reviews &

BMW of Mount Laurel
856-840-1400
bmwofmtlaurel.com

Vehicle serviced

(G Engine/powertrain computer/module checked

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Personal Vehicle

Comments

Title issued or updated

- New owner reported

- Loan or lien reported

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Black

Vehicle serviced

(§ Four wheel alignment performed

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Passed safety inspection
- Passed emissions inspection

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in
inventory

- Vehicle color noted as Black

Listed as a dealer vehicle
- Vehicle sold

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Safety inspection performed



09/20/2021

09/29/2021

09/30/2021

10/29/2021

10/30/2021

11/26/2021

03/29/2022

04/08/2022

07/29/2022

07/30/2022

64,506

66,202

68,293

68,297

71,446

82,944

88,313

46/5.0
191 Verified Reviews &

' 320 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.
Bryant, AR

New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Beverly, NJ

Title #ME20212720134

McLarty Little Rock BMW
Little Rock, AR
501-224-3200

4.5/5.0
89 Verified Reviews &
' 112 Customer Favorites

Service Plan Co.

McLarty Little Rock BMW
Little Rock, AR
501-224-3200

45/5.0
89 Verified Reviews &
' 112 Customer Favorites

McLarty Little Rock BMW
Little Rock, AR
501-224-3200

4.5/5.0
89 Verified Reviews &
' 112 Customer Favorites

SL Autoworks
Maumelle, AR
501-214-1091
https://slautoworks.com/about/

5.0/5.0
13 Verified Reviews &
' 1 Customer Favorite

McLarty Little Rock BMW
Little Rock, AR
501-224-3200

45/5.0
89 Verified Reviews &
' 112 Customer Favorites

McLarty North Little Rock Toyota
North Little Rock, AR

43/5.0
458 Verified Reviews &
' 7,289 Customer Favorites

McLarty North Little Rock Toyota
North Little Rock, AR
501-753-0400

43/5.0
458 Verified Reviews &
' 7,289 Customer Favorites

Service contract issued

Title issued or updated

- Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was in

inventory
- Vehicle color noted as Black

y, Vehicle serviced
L )

y, Service contract claim
S

Vehicle serviced
(§ Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Vehicle washed/detailed

- Oil and filter changed

- Tires rotated

Vehicle serviced

- Antifreeze/coolant checked
- Radiator hose(s) replaced

- Oil and filter changed

- Engine oil/fluid leak checked
- Spark plug(s) replaced

- Emission system checked

- Valve cover(s) replaced

Vehicle serviced

- Air filter replaced

- Four wheel alignment performed
- Oil and filter changed

- Wheel(s) repaired

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Air filter replaced

- Oil and filter changed



Looks like this dealer serviced the car in
order to prepare it for sale. That's a good

‘% ) thing!

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center
at www.carfaxonline.com.

C|AR|F AP

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent changes
in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history.
Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

Follow Us: o facebook.com/CARFAX o @CARFAXinc @ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2022 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/4/22 4:30:02 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2014 BMW 5 SERIES vehicle (VIN:
WBA5B3C52ED536163), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/4/22 at 5:30 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date



